i COUNTYi

2023 WATER RESOURCES PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

Service Fee

2023 Environmental Resources Department Fee Per Hour $152.00

TYPE OF PERMIT

2023 FEE

Shoreland Land Use Permit (building pmt)

$1.00 - $30,000
$30,001 - $40,000
$40,001 - $50,000
$50,001 - $100,000
$100,001 - $200,000
$200,001+

Ag Building

Shoreland OR Ditch Alteration Permit
Conditional Use Permit

Variance

Variance Recording Fee

Zoning Appeal

Doing Work Without a Permit

$152
S161
$186
$204
$410
$610
$65

$411
$1163
$1096
S46
$592

Double the original fee

Subsurface Septic Treatment System (SSTS) Permit

Type | Mound/Trench/Bed

Type ll

Type Il

Type IV

Large Systems (> 2,500 gpd capacity)
Repair

2" Soils Verification

Annual Operating Permit

Septic Variance

As Built Records Submittal

Pump maintenance fee

$421
$212
$421
$487
$980
$212
$282
$152
$1093
S0
83
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